CH \$40.00 19372

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM366207

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Capital Finance, LLC	FORMERLY Wells Fargo Foothill, Inc.	12/04/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Computron Software, LLC	
Street Address:	60 Chubb Avenue	
City:	Lyndhurst	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07071	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1937229	COMPUTRON	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9495676710

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9495676700

Email: ipprosecution@orrick.com
Correspondent Name: Orrick, Herrington & Sutcliffe

Address Line 1: 2050 Main St.

Address Line 2: Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	32750.1 WELLS SEC RELEASE	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DF SUBMITTER: Marley Weddington/VHS	
SIGNATURE:	/Marley Weddington/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/17/2015	

Total Attachments: 4

source=Wells Fargo - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks [Executed]#page1.tif source=Wells Fargo - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks [Executed]#page2.tif source=Wells Fargo - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks [Executed]#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005691 FRAME: 0416

900347742

source=Wells Fargo - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks [Executed]#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005691 FRAME: 0417

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made as of December 4, 2015 (the "Effective Date") by and between Computron Software, LLC (the "Company"), and Wells Fargo Capital Finance, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (f/k/a Wells Fargo Foothill, Inc.) ("Wells Fargo").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain SECURITY AGREEMENT by and between the Company and Wells Fargo which was executed on October 31, 2006 (the "Security Agreement"), the Company granted to Wells Fargo a security interest in and to the Company's right, title and interest in, to and under certain of the Company's trademarks, including those set forth on Schedule A attached hereto ("Trademarks");

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("PTO") on November 6, 2006 at Reel 003422, Frame 0763; and

WHEREAS, the obligations secured thereby have been paid in full.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Wells Fargo hereby terminates the Security Agreement and hereby terminates, cancels and releases any and all security interests it has against the Trademarks.

DOC ID - 23730334.2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Wells Fargo has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representatives as of the Effective Date.

	W	ELLS FARGO CAPITAI	FINANCE, LLC
		The state of the s	
	В	30 Ammuniana	<u></u>
	N	ame: Nickel Shuns	a
		itle: DIKECTOR	
State of	.)	in with million	
	needs.		
	BS .		
County of) :		
			a south a south
On this da	ıy of, 2015, before me		, the undersigned officer,
personally appeared		known personally	to me to be the
	of the above named	company and acknowled	lged that he/she, as such
officer being authoriz	zed so to do, executed th	e foregoing instrument	for the purposes therein
contained, by signing	the name of the company	oy minsen/nersen as an c	ancer.
IN WITNESS	WHEREOF, I have hereu	nto set my hand and offic	ial scal.

ty.	Notary Public/Commission	oner of Oaths	
	My Commission Expires		(NOTARY SEAL)
			M _a

A NOTARY PUBLIC OR OTHER OFFICER COMPLETING THIS CERTIFICATE VERIFIES ONLY THE IDENTITY OF THE INDIVIDUAL WHO SIGNED THE DOCUMENT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE IS ATTACHED, AND NOT TO THE TRUTHFULNESS, ACCURACY, OR VALIDITY OF THAT DOCUMENT.

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES) ss.
On <u>December 3, 2015</u> , before me, <u>Karen G. Moore, Notary Public</u>
DATE NAME, TITLE OF OFFICER, E.G. JAME DOE, NOTARY PUBLIC personally appeared Nichol S. Shuart
NAMES OF SIGNER(S)
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(les), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
KAREN G. MOORE Commission # 2020647 Signature of Notary
Commission # 2020647 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Camm. Expires Apr 19, 2017
SEAL

TRADEMARK REEL: 005691 FRAME: 0420

SCHEDULE A

Filing Office	Trademark	Registration Number
United States Patent and	COMPUTRON	1937229
Trademark Office		

	No manifest Manage	
1	AND 1831 1831 1831 1831 1831 1831 1831 183	
1	Committeens of their som	
1	Computonsortware.com	

DOC ID - 23730334.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 005691 FRAME: 0421

RECORDED: 12/17/2015